GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE SRISAILAM PROJECT
Feedback of Students on Syllabus - 2018

S.No. Questions Regularly  Only Some Rarely Never Total
time Strength

1 How often does the 176 39 27 15 257
institution take feedback
from you \

2 Bachelors Masters Others Total

Strength
What degree programme 257 0 0 257
are you pursing now
Arts Commerce Science Total
Strength

3 What subject are you 74 94 89 257
currently pursuing?

4 .Are you conversant with YES NO Total
syllabus prescribed by Strength
the Govt. Degree College
Srisailam Project for the
subjects preferred by 184 73 257
you? S

5 YES NO Total
Have you compared the S
syllabus that you are
studying with that of
other
Colleges/Universities? ¥

220 37 257
6  The syllabus of your Adequate Inadequate Challenging Dull Total
course was Strength
242 9 2 4 257
7 Easy Difficult  Manageable Very Total
Difficult Strength
Was the course easy or 244 5 5 3 257
difficult to understand?V

8 How much of syllabi Fully Almost Only Not
prescribed for theory completely partially Completed
papers have been
completed? v

236 7 6 8 257

9 Does the syllabus
(a) Create in you YES NO Total
curiosity and a desire to Strength

I ?
earn more 236 1 557



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

(b) Serve as a stepping
stone towards higher
studies?

(c) Create a desire to
undertake research so as
to benefit the society?

(d) Make you ready for
employment?

Your teachers were [\/ ]

a) Always well prepared
for classes and their
communication was
effective

(b) Sometimes well
prepared for classes so
sometimes effectively
(c) Poorly prepared for
classes and unable to
communicate effectively
Were you taken for field
visits related to you
course? [V ]

Are you encouraged to
participate in extra-
curricular activity? [V ]

Mentoring system, meant
for your academic, social
and emotional growth is

V]

The overall quality of
teaching learning process
in your College is[V ]

Internal assessment has
been [V ]

How does internal
assessment affect your
course marks? [V ]

(a) Always helpful in
improvement

132

92

128

Regularly

133
Regularly

219

Excellent

193

Excellent

210

Always
fair

236

192

YES

212
YES

178
YES

201

53

93

72

Only Some
time

80

Only Some
time

19

Encouraging

27
Good

22

Usually fair

NO

45
NO

NO

72

72

57

Rarely

17
Rarely

10

Moderate

32

Average

23

Sometimes
fair

79

56

Never

27

Never

Poor

Poor

2

Usually
fair

Total
Strength

257

Total
Strength

257

Total
Strength

257

257

257

257

257

257

257

257

257



17

18

19

20

21

22

(b) No special effect on 39
marks
(c)Sometimes helpful in 19
improvement
(d) has adverse effect on 7
marks

257

What is your opinion More Adequate Less than Poor
about library resources than adequate

and facilities to adequate

supplement you course in

the college?

227 14 12 4

Which of the following

methods were used in

teaching?

(a) You were encouraged 135

to ask questions

(b) You were 52

encouraged to get

involved discussion

(c) You were encouraged 36

to discuss even outside

classes

(d) None was these 34
257

Do you think the theory Yes NO
syllabus is well
supplemented by the
practical syllabus in your
subjects?
240 17

How much of syllabus Fully Almost Only Not
prescribed for Practical completely partially Completed
has been completed?

245 4 6 2

How do you think the Very well  Well Adequately  Poorly
laboratories in the equipped  equipped equipped Equipped
College are equipped for

covering the topics

prescribed in the

Practical Syllabi?

140 87 22 8

What other comments do
you have to offer about
your course?

257

135

52

36

34
257

Total
Strength

257

257

257
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How often does the institution take feedback from you

257
o))
27
- 15
- e —
| I

Regularly Only Some time Rarely Never Total Strenth

What degree programme are you pursing now

257
] ]

Bachelors Masters Others Total Strenth

What subject are you currently pursuing?

M Arts
B Commerce
 Science

M Total Strenth




Are you conversant with syllabus prescribed by the Govt. Degree
College Srisailam Project for the subjects preferred by you?

257
184
73
YES NO Total Strenth

Have you compared the syllabus that you are studying with that
of other Colleges/Universities?

257

220

37

YES NO Total
Strenth

The syllabus of your course was

242

9 2 4

Adequate Inadequate Challenging Dull




How much of syllabi prescribed for theory papers have been completed?

236

& a2 A

Fully Almost completely Only partially Not Completed

Does the syllabus

(a) Create in you curiosity and a desire to learn more?

257
236
21
O
YES NO Total Strenth
(b) Serve as a stepping stone towards higher studies?

257
215 ‘

42
A

YES NO Total Strenth




(c) Create a desire to undertake research so as to benefit the society?

257
178
79
YES NO Total Strenth
(d) Make you ready for employment?
257
201
56
YES NO Total Strenth
Your teachers were
132 128

a) Always well prepared for classes (b) Sometimes well prepared for (c) Poorly prepared for classes and
and their communication was classes so sometimes effectively unable to communicate effectively
effective




Were you taken for field visits related to you course?

133

Regularly
Only Some time

Never

Are you encouraged to participate in extra-curricular activity?

193

Excellent
Encouraging
Moderate

Poor

193 Mentoring system, meant for your academic, social and emotional
growth is

Excellent
Encouraging
Moderate

Poor




The overall quality of teaching learning process in your College is

Excellent
Average
Poor
Internal assessment has been
236
9 7 5
|| I —
Always fair Usually fair Sometimes fair Usually fair

How does internal assessment affect your course marks

192

39
19

(a) Always helpful in (b) No special effect on (c)Sometimes helpful in (d) has adverse effect
improvement marks improvement on marks




What is your opinion about library resources and facilities to
supplement you course in the college?

227
14 12 4
| [
More than adequate Adequate Less than adequate Poor
Which of the following methods were used in teaching?
135
52
36 34
(a) You were (b) You were (c) You were (d) None was these
encouraged to ask  encouraged to get encouraged to
guestions involved Idiscussion discuss even outside
classes

Do you think the theory syllabus is well supplemented by the practical
syllabus in your subjects

257

240

17

NO Total Strenth




Do you think the theory syllabus is well supplemented by the practical
syllabus in your subjects?

257
17
NO Total Strenth

How much of syllabus prescribed for Practical has been completed?

245

4 6 2

Fully Almost completely Only partially Not Completed




How do you think the laboratories in the College are equipped for
covering the topics prescribed in the Practical Syllabi?

140

87

22

8
.

Very well equipped Well equipped Adequately equipped  Poorly Equipped




